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0 Aschliman, Derryl Hen Pec 1 39.95

2 Avey Farms Affolder 120 118.93 Beans D Alyssa Hartley

2 Avey Farms Bayless North 38.88 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Deatra Gremaux

2 Avey Farms Bayless South 118.04 Corn
Deatra 
Gremaux Alyssa Hartley

2 Avey Farms Bowman 4 65.89 Corn Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Avey Farms Bowman 5 52.92 Beans Deatra Gremaux Deatra Gremaux
2 Avey Farms Bowman 6 10.38 Beans Deatra Gremaux Deatra Gremaux
2 Avey Farms Bowman 7 8.14 Beans Deatra Gremaux Deatra Gremaux

2 Avey Farms Brookmeyer 75 75.78 Beans
Deatra 
Gremaux Deatra Gremaux

2 Avey Farms Dailey Dailey 74.57 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Deatra Gremaux

2 Avey Farms Daves AV 200 116.16 Corn Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley

2 Avey Farms Edington 74 73.33 Beans
Deatra 

Gremaux Deatra Gremaux
2 Avey Farms Elliot 79 79.15 Beans D Alyssa Hartley
2 Avey Farms Ershal 156 150.23 Beans D Deatra Gremaux
2 Avey Farms Gertrude Miller 78 78.15 Beans D Alyssa Hartley
2 Avey Farms Henley 43 42.42 Corn D Deatra Gremaux

2 Avey Farms Home 129 163.27 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Alyssa Hartley

2 Avey Farms Hoover WEST 116.36 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux

2 Avey Farms Hunter AV 300 151.74 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Alyssa Hartley

2 Avey Farms Kleinight 8 48.99 Corn D Alyssa Hartley

2 Avey Farms Mills 112 113.19 Beans
Alyssa 
Hartley Alyssa Hartley

2 Avey Farms Munson Munson 65.4 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Deatra Gremaux

3 Avey Farms Rupright 49 47.02 Corn D Alyssa HartleyAlyssa Hartley
2 Avey Farms Rupright West 22.89 Beans Deatra Gremaux Deatra Gremaux
2 Avey Farms Wayne Miller Test Plot South 26.75 Beans Deatra Gremaux Deatra Gremaux

2 Barger Farms, C/O T Barger Ball Park B.P. 36 35.62 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Deatra Gremaux

0 Barger Farms, C/O T Barger Mc Millen Mc 38 37.34

2 Barger Farms, C/O T Barger Railroad RR 59 53.21 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Deatra Gremaux

2 Barger Farms, C/O T Barger State Line South 42.75 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Deatra Gremaux

2 Barger Farms, C/O T Barger State Line St. L. 51 52.94 Beans
Alyssa 
Hartley Deatra Gremaux

2 Bauermeister, Jeff Garner 601 35.78 Corn Deatra Gremaux Alyssa Hartley

3 Bauermeister, Jeff Garner 602 22.16 Wheat
Jamie 
Cressman Jamie Cressman Jamie Cressman

2 Bauermeister, Jeff Nahrwold 201 76.29 Beans Deatra Gremaux Alyssa Hartley
2 Bauermeister, Jeff Oscar 41 41 Beans Deatra Gremaux Alyssa Hartley
2 Bauermeister, Jeff Worthman 302 39.67 Beans Deatra Gremaux Alyssa Hartley
2 Bauermeister, Jeff Worthman 304 42.32 Beans Deatra Gremaux Alyssa Hartley
2 Bauermeister, Tony Ferguson NORTHEAST 26.25 Corn Deatra Gremaux Deatra Gremaux
2 Bauermeister, Tony Ferguson SOUTHEAST 16.54 Corn Deatra Gremaux Deatra Gremaux
2 Bauermeister, Tony Ferguson WEST 52.94 Beans Deatra Gremaux Alyssa Hartley
2 Bauermeister, Tony Home TB 101 62.39 Corn Deatra Gremaux Deatra Gremaux
2 Bauermeister, Tony Home TB 102 N 47.59 Corn Deatra Gremaux Deatra Gremaux
2 Bauermeister, Tony Home TB 102 S 18.31 Corn Deatra Gremaux Deatra Gremaux
2 Bauermeister, Tony Home TB 103 75.51 Beans Deatra Gremaux Alyssa Hartley

3 Bauermeister, Tony Home TB 105 7.16 Alfalfa
Jamie 
Cressman Jamie Cressman Jamie Cressman

2 Bauermeister, Tony Home TB 106 23 Corn Deatra Gremaux Deatra Gremaux

2 Bauermeister, Tony Home TB104 38.06 Beans
Deatra 

Gremaux Alyssa Hartley
2 Bedwell, Bruce Herms 1 7.9 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Bedwell, Bruce HOME SOUTH 20.74 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Bedwell, Corey 55 Acres 55 Acres 55.59 Beans Deatra Gremaux Alyssa Hartley
0 Bertsch, Mike Home 100 10 WEST OF LANE 11.67

2 Bulmahn, Brian Blum North 17.84 Beans D Deatra Gremaux

2 Bulmahn, Brian Bulmahn Field 1 18.6 Wheat
Alyssa 
Hartley Jamie Cressman

0 Bulmahn, Larry Busse North 32.68

0 Bulmahn, Larry Busse South 35.35

2 Bulmahn, Larry Home 1 96.75 Beans D Alyssa Hartley
2 Bulmahn, Larry Home 2 31.31 Beans D Alyssa Hartley
1 Bulmahn, Larry Home 22 19.34 Corn Alyssa Hartley
2 Bulmahn, Larry Werling 9 9.45 Corn Deatra Gremaux Alyssa Hartley

2 Bulmahn, Larry Witte 65 62.58 Corn
Deatra 

Gremaux Alyssa Hartley
2 Bulmahn, Larry Witte Corner 8.76 Corn Deatra Gremaux Alyssa Hartley
2 Burke Family Farm Home MIDDLE 22.06 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
2 Burke Family Farm Home NORTH 23.07 Corn Deatra Gremaux Alyssa Hartley
2 Burke Family Farm Home SOUTH 23.74 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
2 Burke Family Farm Norwell Norwell 6.01 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux

2 Carroll, John Braun 5A 4.62 Beans
Alyssa 
Hartley Deatra Gremaux

2 Carroll, John Braun JC 6 C & D 24.87 Beans
Deatra 

Gremaux Deatra Gremaux

2 Carroll, John Braun JC 6 E 14.56 Beans
Alyssa 
Hartley Deatra Gremaux

2 Carroll, John Braun JC 6B 11.43 Beans
Alyssa 
Hartley Deatra Gremaux

2 Carroll, John Colter 7 33.14 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux

2 Carroll, John Fleming 9A 75.09 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Deatra Gremaux

2 Carroll, John Fleming 9B 11.81 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux

2 Carroll, John Home JC 2A 34.04 Beans
Alyssa 
Hartley Deatra Gremaux

2 Carroll, John Mothers 1 AB 48.78 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Deatra Gremaux

2 Carroll, John Mothers 1 DEF 72 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Deatra Gremaux

2 Carroll, John Mothers 1 H 58.84 Beans
Alyssa 
Hartley Deatra Gremaux

2 Carroll, John Mothers 1 I 14.77 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
2 Carroll, John Mothers 1 J 17.88 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
2 Carroll, John Mowery Mowery 172.79 Corn Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
2 Carroll, John Speakman JC2A 62.25 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
0 Conrad, Leslie Marvins A 33.99

0 Conrad, Leslie Marvins B 5.46

2 DeArmond, Mark Grandmas Grandmas 66.02 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 DeArmond, Mark Marks 36 34.73 Corn Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
2 DeArmond, Myron Home North 14.36 Corn Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
2 DeArmond, Myron Home South 22.86 Corn Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
0 Debolt, Eugene Ditch Ditch 30.48

0 Debolt, Eugene Norwell 15 10.26

0 Debolt, Eugene Sprunger 32 32.16

2 Debolt, Eugene Tower 1 75.02 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Deatra Gremaux

2 Dettmer, Ken Bradtmueller 101 32.88 Corn Deatra Gremaux Alyssa Hartley
2 Dettmer, Ken Bradtmueller 102 33.18 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
1 Dettmer, Ken Henry 301 45.4 Corn Alyssa Hartley

2 Dettmer, Ken Henry 302 21.08 Beans
Alyssa 
Hartley Deatra Gremaux

2 Dettmer, Ken Scherer 501 26.16 Corn Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Dettmer, Ken Scheumann 701 37.54 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley

2 Dettmer, Ken Shady 601 35.74 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Alyssa Hartley

2 Dettmer, Ken Springer Hills 201 54.11 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
2 Fosnaugh, Doug CLAUDE CLAUDE 20.28 Beans D Alyssa Hartley
2 Fosnaugh, Doug LISA HURST LISA 34.95 Beans D Alyssa Hartley
2 Fuhrmann, Joyce 900 N 900 N 20.72 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux

2 Fuhrmann, Keith Worhtman Worthman 25.15 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Alyssa Hartley

2 Fuhrmann, Myron Cotton Cotton 36.43 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Alyssa Hartley

0 Fuhrmann, Scott Dan Blomenberg North 20.82

2 Fuhrmann, Scott Scotts 32 32.42 Wheat
Alyssa 
Hartley Jamie Cressman

2 Fuhrmann, Scott Shady Front 19.31 Beans Deatra Gremaux Deatra Gremaux
2 Fuhrmann, Scott SKF BLOOMBERG EAST 57.49 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
2 Fuhrmann, Scott SKF BLOOMBERG WEST 9.38 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
2 Fuhrmann, Scott SKF North 17 3 16.21 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
2 Fuhrmann, Scott SKF South Center 17.93 Corn Deatra Gremaux Alyssa Hartley
1 Fuhrmann, Scott Tom Buuck Southwest 43.65 Beans Alyssa Hartley
2 Genth, Johnny Kevin Arnold JK 201 23.82 Corn D Deatra Gremaux
2 Genth, Johnny Kevin Arnold JK 203 26.27 Beans Deatra Gremaux Deatra Gremaux
2 Genth, Johnny Kevin Arnold JK202 23.18 Corn D Deatra Gremaux
2 Genth, Johnny Kevin Clouse 801 38.38 Corn D Deatra Gremaux
2 Genth, Johnny Kevin Clouse 802 38.19 Corn D Deatra Gremaux
2 Genth, Johnny Kevin Clouse 803 32.71 Beans Deatra Gremaux Deatra Gremaux
1 Genth, Johnny Kevin Geimer Home 1201 13.2 Beans Deatra Gremaux
1 Genth, Johnny Kevin Geimer Home 1202 2.72 Beans Deatra Gremaux
2 Genth, Johnny Kevin Geimer Home 1204 30.13 Beans Deatra Gremaux Deatra Gremaux
2 Genth, Johnny Kevin Geimer S 1301 38.78 Corn D Deatra Gremaux
2 Genth, Johnny Kevin Geimer S 1302 31.29 Corn D Deatra Gremaux
2 Genth, Johnny Kevin Home J K G 602 38.17 Beans Deatra Gremaux Alyssa Hartley
2 Genth, Johnny Kevin Home J.K.G 601 35.68 Corn Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
2 Genth, Johnny Kevin Moms 101 10.05 Beans Deatra Gremaux Deatra Gremaux
2 Genth, Johnny Kevin Moms 103 83.48 Corn D Deatra Gremaux
2 Genth, Johnny Kevin Moms 100 JK 105 22.02 Beans Deatra Gremaux Deatra Gremaux
2 Genth, Johnny Kevin Moms 100 JK 106 19.9 Beans Deatra Gremaux Deatra Gremaux
1 Genth, Johnny Kevin Pit Pit 24.35 Beans Alyssa Hartley
2 Genth, Johnny Kevin Riley J K G 701 36.06 Beans Deatra Gremaux Alyssa Hartley
2 Genth, Johnny Kevin Sipe JK 501 10.94 Corn Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
2 Genth, Johnny Kevin Sipe JK 503 37.82 Beans Deatra Gremaux Alyssa Hartley
2 Genth, Johnny Kevin Sipe JK 504 25.96 Corn Deatra Gremaux Deatra Gremaux
2 Genth, Tony Baker 401 25.6 Beans D Deatra Gremaux
2 Genth, Tony Geimer North North 33.26 Corn D Deatra Gremaux
1 Girod, Farms Shakley 3 20.88 Corn Alyssa Hartley
2 Girod, Farms Shakley 5 24.32 Wheat Jamie Cressman Jamie Cressman

2 Girod, Farms stoppenhagen Stoppenhagen 68.03
Grass 
Hay Jamie Cressman Jamie Cressman

2 Girod, Ron 100 RG 101 East 21.24 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Girod, Ron 100 RG 101 North 26.62 Corn Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
2 Girod, Ron 100 RG 102 18.5 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley

2 Girod, Ron 100 RG 105 38.77 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Deatra Gremaux

1 Girod, Ron Church farm(Food Resource Bank)40 acres 39.57 Beans Alyssa Hartley
2 Girod, Ron Conrad 1 49.73 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Girod, Ron Girod 700 W 224 22.63 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley

1 Higgins, Dustin Delmers D 1 4.82 Beans
Alyssa 
Hartley

1 Higgins, Dustin Delmers D 2 36.13 Beans
Alyssa 
Hartley

2 Hill , James BUCHER Corner 9 8.92 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Alyssa Hartley

2 Hill , James BUCHER EAST OF EDDIES 20.17 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Alyssa Hartley

2 Hill , James BUCHER EAST OF Preble 13.81 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Alyssa Hartley

2 Hill , James BUCHER N of Brown House 27.38 Beans
Alyssa 
Hartley Alyssa Hartley

2 Hill , James BUCHER S OF 550 47.42 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Hill , James Loshe Home 25 24.04 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley

2 Hill , James Loshe Home Ed Loshe 32.77 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Alyssa Hartley

2 Hill , James Loshe Home S. of Peterson 35.9 Beans
Alyssa 
Hartley Alyssa Hartley

1 Hill , James MOMS FRONT 15.28 Beans
Alyssa 
Hartley

2 Hill , James MOMS REAR 15.28 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley

2 Hill , James Stans 1 22.02 Beans
Alyssa 
Hartley Alyssa Hartley

2 Hirschy, John Denver Neuenschwander West 47.02 Corn Deatra Gremaux Alyssa Hartley

2 Hirschy, John Derrickson East 29.75 Wheat
Jamie 
Cressman Jamie Cressman

0 Hirschy, John Derrickson West 28.69

1 Hirschy, John Jerry Dubach SW 32 31.56 Beans
Alyssa 
Hartley

1 Hirschy, John Jug Andrews Andrews 26.84 Beans Deatra Gremaux

2 Hirschy, John Pat Laux 10 9.35 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Alyssa Hartley

0 Hirschy, John s of Domestic 43 42.81

2 Hirschy, John Striker 14 13.8 Wheat
Jamie 
Cressman Jamie Cressman

2 Hollinger, William Home North East 8.31 Beans Deatra Gremaux Alyssa Hartley
2 Hollinger, William Home North West 24.94 Beans Deatra Gremaux Alyssa Hartley
2 Hollinger, William Home South East 25.8 Beans Deatra Gremaux Alyssa Hartley
2 Hollinger, William Home South West 10.18 Beans Deatra Gremaux Alyssa Hartley

2 Kauffman, Kerry Grahm KK 301 68.08 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Deatra Gremaux

2 Kauffman, Kerry Grahm KK 302 81.51 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux

2 Kauffman, Kerry Weber 900 K K 901 W 30.15 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Deatra Gremaux

2 Kauffman, Kerry Weber 900 K.K. 901 E 65.95 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
0 Lafontaine, Dave Baltzell 400 401 37.53

2 Lafontaine, Dave Baltzell 400 402 25.6 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
2 Lafontaine, Dave Geimer Geimer 36.05 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Lafontaine, Dave Home East 43.77 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Lafontaine, Dave Isch East 29.29 Corn Deatra Gremaux Deatra Gremaux
2 Lafontaine, Dave Isch West 29.34 Corn Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
2 Lafontaine, Dave Kuhn 800 S 38 37.17 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Lafontaine, Dave Mitchel 1 38.29 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Lafontaine, Dave Rex Kuhn Rexs 67.19 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Lafontaine, Dave Ruth Wilder North East 42.86 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
2 Lafontaine, Dave Ruth Wilder Southeast 36.85 Corn Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
2 Lafontaine, Dave Ruth Wilder Southwest 80.83 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
2 Lafontaine, Dave Shirack North 45.52 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Lafontaine, Dave Shirack South 27.29 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
3 Lafontaine, Dave Tom Noll Toms 31.37 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa HartleyAlyssa Hartley
2 LaFontaine, Matthew Dietrich MLAR 42.71 Corn Deatra Gremaux Deatra Gremaux
2 LaFontaine, Matthew Dietrich MLAR 2 N 45.71 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
1 LaFontaine, Matthew Dietrich MLAR 2 S 44.98 Beans Alyssa Hartley
1 Lehman Farm Corporation E Hirschy 4 8.25 Beans Alyssa Hartley
2 Lehman Farm Corporation Jim Adams South 18.69 Corn Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Lehman Farm Corporation Jug Andrews Jug Andrews 19.79 Corn Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
1 Lehman Farm Corporation Mikes NE 7.3 Beans Alyssa Hartley
2 Lehman Farm Corporation Mikes S 46.29 Corn Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Lehman Farm Corporation N Hirschy 3 30.09 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Lehman Farm Corporation N Lehman 1 77.06 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley

2 Lehman Farm Corporation S Lehman 6 21.19 Wheat
Jamie 
Cressman Jamie Cressman

2 Lehman Farm Corporation S Lehman 7 37.7 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
1 Loshe, Dave Dads South 43.4 Beans Deatra Gremaux
1 Loshe, Dave Daves East 14.27 Beans Deatra Gremaux
2 Loshe, Dave Daves Middle 37.95 Corn Deatra Gremaux Deatra Gremaux
1 Loshe, Dave Daves West 34.73 Beans Deatra Gremaux

2 Marbach, Richard ACROSS FROM SCOTT 20 18.99 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Deatra Gremaux

1 Marbach, Richard GEPHART 34 35.39 Beans Alyssa Hartley
1 Marbach, Richard Home 1 18.21 Beans Alyssa Hartley

2 Marbach, Richard Home 2 18.94 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Deatra Gremaux

1 Marbach, Richard Home North 14.27 Beans Alyssa Hartley
0 Marbach, Richard Home S OF HOUSE 18.65

1 Marbach, Richard Home SOUTH 20.62 Beans Alyssa Hartley
1 Marbach, Richard Mike 1 15.23 Beans Alyssa Hartley

2 Marbach, Richard RICHARDS CENTER 16.3 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Deatra Gremaux

2 Marbach, Richard SCOTTS NORTH 16.34 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Deatra Gremaux

2 Marbach, Richard Terry Back 35 34.59 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Deatra Gremaux

1 Marbach, Richard Terry E of Barn 31.56 Beans Alyssa Hartley

2 Marbach, Richard Terry E of Lane 13.12 Wheat
Jamie 
Cressman Jamie Cressman

2 Marbach, Richard Terry W of Ditch 18.21 Wheat
Jamie 
Cressman Jamie Cressman

2 Marbach, Richard Terry W of Lane 8.41 Wheat
Jamie 
Cressman Jamie Cressman

0 McMillen, Robert Home 36 36.67

1 Melcher Family Ltd Prts Barrys East 38.73 Beans
Alyssa 
Hartley

0 Melcher Family Ltd Prts Bearman 1 1 8.99

0 Melcher Family Ltd Prts Bearman 2 2 4.79

0 Melcher Family Ltd Prts Bearman 3 3 41.79

0 Melcher Family Ltd Prts Becker W 14.93

0 Melcher Family Ltd Prts Brads Middle 43.3

0 Melcher Family Ltd Prts Hemricks 11 10.94

0 Melcher Family Ltd Prts Home 1 20.98

0 Melcher Family Ltd Prts Home 2 29.48

0 Melcher Family Ltd Prts Home 3 31.93

0 Melcher Family Ltd Prts Home S of Curve 7.73

0 Melcher Family Ltd Prts Sommers Sommers 22.99

2 Meyer, Michael - Decatur Jerry 1 18.88 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
2 Meyer, Michael - Decatur Mills 1 28.31 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Meyer, Michael - Decatur Mom s MM 301 41.1 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
2 Meyer, Michael - Decatur Neuenschwander EAST 26.96 Beans D Deatra Gremaux
2 Meyer, Michael - Decatur Neuenschwander WEST 19.23 Corn Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Meyer, Michael - Decatur Rick Rick 14.77 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
2 Meyer, Nathan Darnell 1 8.58 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
2 Meyer, Nathan ELLIOTT NORTH 41.05 Corn Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Meyer, Nathan ELLIOTT SOUTH 24.27 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
1 Meyer, Nathan Home Home 2.08 Beans Alyssa Hartley
2 Meyer, Nathan Smith 1 11.46 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux

2 Miller, Rendall Barkley East 27 27 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Alyssa Hartley

2 Miller, Rendall Barkley West 23 23.04 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
2 Miller, Rendall Helmrich 45 44.95 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
2 Miller, Rendall Home 1 101.97 Corn Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley

2 Miller, Rendall Mankey East 73.78 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Alyssa Hartley

2 Miller, Rendall Mankey North 41.26 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
2 Miller, Rendall Mankey West 42.89 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
2 Miller, Rendall MCBRIDE 67 67.98 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
2 Miller, Rendall Mesing 1 38.65 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
2 Miller, Rendall Mesing 2 36.53 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
0 Mills Dairy Farms Dads 900 39.78

2 Nussbaum Farms Costello Decatur 67.71 Corn Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux

2 Pinkerton, Mark DUSTIN EAST OF DITCH 19.93 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Alyssa Hartley

2 Pinkerton, Mark DUSTIN EAST OF HOUSE 16.86 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Alyssa Hartley

2 Pinkerton, Mark DUSTIN WEST OF BINS 27.9 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Alyssa Hartley

1 Pinkerton, Mark Freds F 1 5.96 Beans
Alyssa 
Hartley

2 Pinkerton, Mark Freds F 2 21.68 Beans
Alyssa 
Hartley Alyssa Hartley

2 Pinkerton, Mark HOME SOUTH 30.92 Corn Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Pinkerton, Mark NANCYS WEST OF HOUSE 58.96 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley

2 Pinkerton, Mark Rex Gentis Front 48.05 Alfalfa
Jamie 
Cressman Jamie Cressman

2 Pinkerton, Mark Saras Saras 1 39.84 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Alyssa Hartley

2 Pinkerton, Mark Saras Saras 2 16.42 Wheat
Jamie 
Cressman Jamie Cressman

2 Pinkerton, Mark Saras Saras 3 35.68 Beans
Alyssa 
Hartley Alyssa Hartley

2 Pinkerton, Mark SETTLE 78 77.67 Wheat
Jamie 
Cressman Jamie Cressman

2 Rodenbeck, Steve Dads Dads 34.47 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
2 Rodenbeck, Steve Home 32 31.06 Corn Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Rodenbeck, Steve Home South 28 29.97 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
2 Rodenbeck, Steve Nazerene Church 1 23.28 Beans Deatra Gremaux Deatra Gremaux
2 Rodenbeck, Steve Piffer 30 27.79 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Rodenbeck, Steve Piffer North 30 32.32 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Rodenbeck, Steve Reinhard 65 68.87 Corn Deatra Gremaux Alyssa Hartley
0 Rodenbeck, Steve Sunderling Sunderling 22.58

2 Rumple, Paul Arnold Arnold 38.87 Beans Deatra Gremaux Deatra Gremaux
2 Rumple, Paul Freels 300 29.87 Beans Deatra Gremaux Alyssa Hartley
2 Rumple, Paul Hill Miller N 91.56 Corn Deatra Gremaux Jamie Cressman
2 Rumple, Paul Hill Miller South 89.4 Corn Deatra Gremaux Deatra Gremaux

2 Rumple, Paul Paul Miller North 48.7 Wheat
Jamie 
Cressman Deatra Gremaux

2 Rumple, Paul Paul Miller South 48.69 Beans Deatra Gremaux Deatra Gremaux
2 Rumple, Paul Roe Roe 200 89.02 Beans Deatra Gremaux Alyssa Hartley
2 Scheumann, Brian Franke North 31.02 Corn Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Scheumann, Brian Franke Runway 7.95 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
2 Scheumann, Brian Franke South 25.81 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
2 Scheumann, Brian Home East 37.88 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
2 Scheumann, Brian Home West 39.88 Corn Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley

2 Scheumann, Brian Redding 36 36.18 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Alyssa Hartley

2 SKF Enterprises Shady 2 40 38.64 Corn Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley

2 Stoppenhagen, Neil Arnolds E 25.58 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Deatra Gremaux

2 Stoppenhagen, Neil Arnolds West 28.17 Corn D Deatra Gremaux
2 Stoppenhagen, Neil East 201 28.77 Beans D Alyssa Hartley
2 Stoppenhagen, Neil East 203 17.4 Corn D Deatra Gremaux
2 Stoppenhagen, Neil East 204 12.84 Beans D Alyssa Hartley
2 Stoppenhagen, Neil Graft 28 27.2 Beans D Alyssa Hartley
2 Stoppenhagen, Neil Graft 8 7.56 Corn D Deatra Gremaux
2 Stoppenhagen, Neil Home 101 30.94 Beans D Alyssa Hartley
2 Stoppenhagen, Neil Home 102 8.11 Beans D Alyssa Hartley

2 Stoppenhagen, Neil Home 103 30.93
Grass 
Hay

Jamie 
Cressman Jamie Cressman

2 Stoppenhagen, Neil Home Southwest 12.63 Beans D Alyssa Hartley

2 Stoppenhagen, Neil NE 900 & 600 NE 900 & 600 42.77 Wheat
Jamie 
Cressman Jamie Cressman

2 Stoppenhagen, Neil Oscars 1 10.66 Beans D Alyssa Hartley
2 Stoppenhagen, Neil Scheumann D & H 30.57 Beans D Alyssa Hartley
2 Toland Farms Inc Balsiger Ted 101 25.29 Corn Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Toland Farms Inc Balsiger Ted 102 13.94 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
1 Toland Farms Inc Burk North 31.56 Beans Deatra Gremaux
1 Toland Farms Inc Burk South 4.38 Beans Deatra Gremaux
0 Toland Farms Inc Burk West 6.66

1 Toland Farms Inc Hough East 35.81 Beans Deatra Gremaux
2 Toland Farms Inc Hough West 16.57 Corn Deatra Gremaux Alyssa Hartley

2 Toland Farms Inc Jim 101 18.78 Grass Hay
Jamie 
Cressman Jamie Cressman

2 Toland Farms Inc Jim 102 39.96
Grass 
Hay

Jamie 
Cressman Jamie Cressman

2 Toland Farms Inc Jim 103 34.36 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
1 Toland Farms Inc Mann 15 Acres 15.82 Beans Alyssa Hartley
0 Toland Farms Inc New Corydon Bruce 28.43

2 Toland Farms Inc Phil 101 7.41 Corn Deatra Gremaux Alyssa Hartley
2 Toland Farms Inc Phil 102 26.78 Corn Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Toland Farms Inc Ted Ted 201 36.93 Corn Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Toland Farms Inc Ted Ted 202 8.15 Corn Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley

2 Toland Farms Inc Ted Ted 203 28.46 Wheat
Jamie 

Cressman Jamie Cressman
2 Toland Farms Inc Ted Ted 204 86.78 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Toland Farms Inc Ted Ted 205 36.51 Beans Deatra Gremaux Alyssa Hartley

2 Toland Farms Inc Ted Ted 206 8.61 Grass Hay
Jamie 
Cressman Jamie Cressman

1 Toland Farms Inc Ted Ted 301 19.21 Beans Deatra Gremaux
2 Toland Farms Inc Tom Tom 101 34.96 Corn Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley

2 Toland Farms Inc Tom Tom 102 24.56 Alfalfa
Jamie 
Cressman Jamie Cressman

2 Toland Farms Inc Tom Tom 103 42.85 Alfalfa
Jamie 
Cressman Jamie Cressman

1 Toland Farms Inc Tracy 101 16.26 Corn Deatra Gremaux
2 Toland Farms Inc Yoder 1 40.94 Corn Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley

2 Tri Oak Farms Derryl Aschillman 1 22.06 Corn
Deatra 

Gremaux Alyssa Hartley

2 Tri Oak Farms Derryl Aschillman 2 30.63 Corn
Deatra 
Gremaux Alyssa Hartley

2 Tri Oak Farms Home SOUTH 52.54 Beans
Deatra 
Gremaux Alyssa Hartley

2 Tri Oak Farms STEVE KAEHR STEVE KAEHR 66.92 Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Alyssa Hartley

2 Weber, Daniel HOME 19 18.91 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
0 Werling, Doyle E60 Center 17.47

0 Werling, Doyle E60 North 16.92

0 Werling, Doyle E60 South 15.09

0 Werling, Doyle E60 West 5.14

2 Werling, Leon DADS Center 15.91 Corn Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Werling, Leon DADS EAST - LONG ROWS 7.89 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Werling, Leon DADS West 10.45 Corn Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
0 Werling, Troy Blue South 4.19

0 Werling, Troy Troy Meshberger 32.73

1 Wilder, Paul Wilder Paul Wilder 65.8 Beans Alyssa Hartley
1 Wilkins, Mike Eads 1 4.36 Beans Deatra Gremaux
1 Wilkins, Mike Eads 2 2.29 Beans Deatra Gremaux
2 Wilkins, Mike Eads 3 25.35 Beans Deatra Gremaux Alyssa Hartley
2 Wilkins, Mike Home North 11.17 Beans Deatra Gremaux Alyssa Hartley
2 Wilkins, Mike Home South 21.02 Beans Deatra Gremaux Alyssa Hartley
2 Wilkins, Mike Shank 70 Acres 69.41 Beans Deatra Gremaux Alyssa Hartley
1 Workinger Farms Ford 13 5 Acres 11.79 Beans Alyssa Hartley
0 Workinger Farms Home 101 9.33

2 Workinger Farms Home 102 36.34 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Workinger Farms Home 103 13.32 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Workinger Farms McBarnes 46 Acres 44.05 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
1 Workinger Farms Moms 201 4.92 Beans Alyssa Hartley
1 Workinger Farms Moms 202 14.7 Beans Alyssa Hartley
2 Workinger Farms Moms 203 15.57 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Workinger Farms Moms 204 53.41 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley

2 Workinger Farms Moms 205 35.55 Wheat
Jamie 
Cressman Jamie Cressman

0 Workinger Farms Moms 206 10.1

2 Workinger Farms Schwartz 650 20 Acres 18.76 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Workinger Farms Stemen Stemen 66.63 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley

1 Worthman, Stan stoppenhagen 27 25.68 Corn
Deatra 
Gremaux

2
Avey Farms Reinhard Reinhard 52.29

Corn
Alyssa 
Hartley Alyssa Hartley

2 Avey Farms Home Wayne 2 136.26 Beans Alyssa Hartley Deatra Gremaux
2 Rodenbeck, Steve Riverside Riverside 64 Corn Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Avey Farms Fowler 46 45.66 Corn Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Avey Farms Williams 70 70.78 Corn Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
2 Lafontaine, Dave Bob Noll 76 75.74 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
1 Hill, James Dianas 1 8.36 Beans Alyssa Hartley
2 Lafontaine, Dave Home West 25.26 Beans Alyssa Hartley Alyssa Hartley
1 Genth, Johnny Kevin Arnolds JK 203 39.82 Beans Deatra Gremaux
1 Fosnaugh, Doug Home 42 40.33 Corn Alyssa Hartley

2
Fuhrman, Keith Terry Hoffmeier Runways 6.38 Grass 

Hay
Jamie 
Cressman Jamie Cressman

1 Genth, Johnny Kevin Mom's 107 39.82 Deatra Gremaux
1 Genth, Johnny Kevin Geimer Home 1203s 25.62 Alyssa Hartley
0
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1 13180.64
2 377 Corn Beans Wheat Alfalfa Corn/Beans Grass Hay Other



Round 1 To-Do
Customer Farm Field Acres Crop
Aschliman, Derryl Hen Pec 1 39.95
Barger Farms, C/O 
T Barger Mc Millen Mc 38 37.34

Bertsch, Mike Home 100
10 WEST OF 
LANE 11.67

Bulmahn, Larry Busse North 32.68
Bulmahn, Larry Busse South 35.35
Conrad, Leslie Marvins A 33.99
Conrad, Leslie Marvins B 5.46
Debolt, Eugene Ditch Ditch 30.48
Debolt, Eugene Norwell 15 10.26
Debolt, Eugene Sprunger 32 32.16
Fuhrmann, Scott Dan Blomenberg North 20.82
Hirschy, John Derrickson West 28.69
Hirschy, John s of Domestic 43 42.81
Lafontaine, Dave Baltzell 400 401 37.53
Marbach, Richard Home S OF HOUSE 18.65
McMillen, Robert Home 36 36.67
Melcher Family Ltd 
Prts Bearman 1 1 8.99
Melcher Family Ltd 
Prts Bearman 2 2 4.79
Melcher Family Ltd 
Prts Bearman 3 3 41.79
Melcher Family Ltd 
Prts Becker W 14.93
Melcher Family Ltd 
Prts Brads Middle 43.3
Melcher Family Ltd 
Prts Hemricks 11 10.94
Melcher Family Ltd 
Prts Home 1 20.98
Melcher Family Ltd 
Prts Home 2 29.48
Melcher Family Ltd 
Prts Home 3 31.93
Melcher Family Ltd 
Prts Home S of Curve 7.73
Melcher Family Ltd 
Prts Sommers Sommers 22.99
Mills Dairy Farms Dads 900 39.78
Rodenbeck, Steve Sunderling Sunderling 22.58
Toland Farms Inc Burk West 6.66
Toland Farms Inc New Corydon Bruce 28.43
Werling, Doyle E60 Center 17.47
Werling, Doyle E60 North 16.92
Werling, Doyle E60 South 15.09
Werling, Doyle E60 West 5.14
Werling, Troy Blue South 4.19
Werling, Troy Troy Meshberger 32.73
Workinger Farms Home 101 9.33
Workinger Farms Moms 206 10.1



0
Ag Center Total Acreage 13,181
Ag Center Total Fields 377

Acreage Total 
Complete

Field Total 
Complete

Acreage % 
Complete

Field %     
Complete

1st Round 12279.86 338 93.2% 89.66%
2nd Round 11214.61 292 85.1% 77.45%

Field Inspectors Week 1 (May 15-21)
FieldTech Alyssa Hartley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Deatra Gremaux 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ag Center Jamie Cressman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Daily AcreageTotal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Daily Field Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Weekly AcreageTotal 0
Weekly Field Total 0

Field Inspectors Week 2 (May 22-28)
FieldTech Alyssa Hartley 0 77.5 169.17 0 0 0 0

Deatra Gremaux 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ag Center Jamie Cressman 0 0 211.27 201.54 110.6 0 0

D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Daily AcreageTotal 0 77.5 380.44 201.54 110.6 0 0
Daily Field Total 0 2 13 7 5 0 0
Weekly AcreageTotal 770.08
Weekly Field Total 27

Field Inspectors Week 3 (May 29- June 4)
FieldTech Alyssa Hartley 0 362.9 189.13 344.09 185.97 0 0

Deatra Gremaux 0 0 0 372.38 151.19 0 0
Ag Center Jamie Cressman 0 0 0 6.38 73.7 0 0

D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Daily AcreageTotal 0 362.9 189.13 722.85 410.86 0 0
Daily Field Total 0 12 7 11 11 0 0
Weekly AcreageTotal 1685.74
Weekly Field Total 41

Field Inspectors Week 4 (June 5-11)
FieldTech Alyssa Hartley 440.66 276.51 298.04 343.05 101.87 0 0

Deatra Gremaux 0 0 0 341.26 97.96 0 0
Ag Center Jamie Cressman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Daily AcreageTotal 440.66 276.51 298.04 684.31 199.83 0 0
Daily Field Total 7 9 7 26 6 0 0
Weekly AcreageTotal 1899.35
Weekly Field Total 55

Field Inspectors Week 5 (June 12-18)
FieldTech Alyssa Hartley 415 294.84 0 264.93 350.57 0 0

Deatra Gremaux 0 0 0 448.81 586.63 0 0
Ag Center Jamie Cressman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Daily AcreageTotal 415 294.84 0 713.74 937.2 0 0
Daily Field Total 5 7 0 17 20 0 0
Weekly AcreageTotal 2360.78
Weekly Field Total 49

Field Inspectors Week 6 (June 19-25)
FieldTech Alyssa Hartley 242.94 195.06 422.59 452.73 0 0 0

Deatra Gremaux 0 0 0 454.04 0 0 0
Ag Center Jamie Cressman 0 92.35 0 0 0 0 0

D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Daily AcreageTotal 242.94 287.41 422.59 906.77 0 0 0
Daily Field Total 12 8 13 27 0 0 0
Weekly AcreageTotal 1859.71
Weekly Field Total 60

Field Inspectors Week 7 (June 26-July 2)
FieldTech Alyssa Hartley 359.65 523.32 413.55 0 98.96 0 0

Deatra Gremaux 0 0 0 0 378.1 0 0
Ag Center Jamie Cressman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

D 440.36 564.89 338.56 0 0 0 0
E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Daily AcreageTotal 800.01 1088.21 752.11 0 477.06 0 0
Daily Field Total 21 23 26 0 21 0 0
Weekly AcreageTotal 3117.39
Weekly Field Total 91

Field Inspectors Week 8 (July 3-9)
FieldTech Alyssa Hartley 0 0 410.99 375.31 170.33 0 0

Deatra Gremaux 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ag Center Jamie Cressman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Daily AcreageTotal 0 0 410.99 375.31 170.33 0 0
Daily Field Total 0 0 10 5 2 0 0
Weekly AcreageTotal 956.63
Weekly Field Total 17

Field Inspectors Week 9 (July 10-16)
FieldTech Alyssa Hartley 0 254.47 246.84 391.88 445.17 0 0

Deatra Gremaux 0 0 0 599.86 663.16 0 0
Ag Center Jamie Cressman 789.72 0 0 0 0 0 0

D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Daily AcreageTotal 789.72 254.47 246.84 991.74 1108.33 0 0
Daily Field Total 26 8 10 24 19 0 0
Weekly AcreageTotal 3391.1
Weekly Field Total 87

Field Inspectors Week 10 (July 17-23)
FieldTech Alyssa Hartley 0 0 0 156.29 289.13 0 0

Deatra Gremaux 0 0 0 481.33 506.39 0 0
Ag Center Jamie Cressman 0 0 0 0 29.32 0 0

D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Daily AcreageTotal 0 0 0 637.62 824.84 0 0
Daily Field Total 0 0 0 20 24 0 0
Weekly AcreageTotal 1462.46
Weekly Field Total 44

Field Inspectors Week 11 (July 18-22)
FieldTech Alyssa Hartley 200.07 484.95 417.39 477.15 474.97 0 0

Deatra Gremaux 0 0 0 506.45 736.63 0 0
Ag Center Jamie Cressman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Daily AcreageTotal 200.07 484.95 417.39 983.6 1211.6 0 0
Daily Field Total 6 8 10 24 27 0 0
Weekly AcreageTotal 3297.61
Weekly Field Total 75

Field Inspectors Week 12 (July 25-29)
FieldTech Alyssa Hartley 491.78 546.07 360.3 215.23 0 0 0

Deatra Gremaux 0 651.09 342.11 194.75 0 0 0
Ag Center Jamie Cressman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Daily AcreageTotal 491.78 1197.16 702.41 409.98 0 0 0
Daily Field Total 13 33 26 16 0 0 0
Weekly AcreageTotal 2801.33
Weekly Field Total 88

Field Inspectors Week 13 (August 1-5)
FieldTech Alyssa Hartley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Deatra Gremaux 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ag Center Jamie Cressman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Daily AcreageTotal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Daily Field Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Weekly AcreageTotal 0
Weekly Field Total 0

Field Inspectors Week 14
FieldTech Alyssa Hartley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Deatra Gremaux 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ag Center Jamie Cressman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Daily AcreageTotal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Daily Field Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Weekly AcreageTotal 0
Weekly Field Total 0

Field Inspectors Week 15
FieldTech Alyssa Hartley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Deatra Gremaux 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ag Center Jamie Cressman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Daily AcreageTotal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Daily Field Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Weekly AcreageTotal 0
Weekly Field Total 0

Field Inspectors Week 16
FieldTech Alyssa Hartley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Deatra Gremaux 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ag Center Jamie Cressman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Daily AcreageTotal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Daily Field Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Weekly AcreageTotal 0
Weekly Field Total 0



Round 2 To-Do 
Customer Farm Field Acres Crop
Bulmahn, Larry Home 22 19.34 Corn
Dettmer, Ken Henry 301 45.4 Corn
Fuhrmann, Scott Tom Buuck Southwest 43.65 Beans
Genth, Johnny 
Kevin Geimer Home 1201 13.2 Beans
Genth, Johnny 
Kevin Geimer Home 1202 2.72 Beans
Genth, Johnny 
Kevin Pit Pit 24.35 Beans
Girod, Farms Shakley 3 20.88 Corn

Girod, Ron
Church farm(Food 
Resource Bank) 40 acres 39.57 Beans

Higgins, Dustin Delmers D 1 4.82 Beans
Higgins, Dustin Delmers D 2 36.13 Beans
Hill , James MOMS FRONT 15.28 Beans
Hirschy, John Jerry Dubach SW 32 31.56 Beans
Hirschy, John Jug Andrews Andrews 26.84 Beans
LaFontaine, 
Matthew Dietrich MLAR 2 S 44.98 Beans
Lehman Farm 
Corporation E Hirschy 4 8.25 Beans
Lehman Farm 
Corporation Mikes NE 7.3 Beans
Loshe, Dave Dads South 43.4 Beans
Loshe, Dave Daves East 14.27 Beans
Loshe, Dave Daves West 34.73 Beans
Marbach, Richard GEPHART 34 35.39 Beans
Marbach, Richard Home 1 18.21 Beans
Marbach, Richard Home North 14.27 Beans
Marbach, Richard Home SOUTH 20.62 Beans
Marbach, Richard Mike 1 15.23 Beans
Marbach, Richard Terry E of Barn 31.56 Beans
Melcher Family Ltd 
Prts Barrys East 38.73 Beans
Meyer, Nathan Home Home 2.08 Beans
Pinkerton, Mark Freds F 1 5.96 Beans
Toland Farms Inc Burk North 31.56 Beans
Toland Farms Inc Burk South 4.38 Beans
Toland Farms Inc Hough East 35.81 Beans
Toland Farms Inc Mann 15 Acres 15.82 Beans
Toland Farms Inc Ted Ted 301 19.21 Beans
Toland Farms Inc Tracy 101 16.26 Corn
Wilder, Paul Wilder Paul Wilder 65.8 Beans
Wilkins, Mike Eads 1 4.36 Beans
Wilkins, Mike Eads 2 2.29 Beans
Workinger Farms Ford 13 5 Acres 11.79 Beans
Workinger Farms Moms 201 4.92 Beans
Workinger Farms Moms 202 14.7 Beans
Worthman, Stan stoppenhagen 27 25.68 Corn
Hill, James Dianas 1 8.36 Beans
Genth, Johnny 
Kevin Arnolds JK 203 39.82 Beans
Fosnaugh, Doug Home 42 40.33 Corn



Round 2 To-Do 
Customer Farm Field Acres Crop
Genth, Johnny 
Kevin Mom's 107 39.82
Genth, Johnny 
Kevin Geimer Home 1203s 25.62



Both Rounds Complete
Customer Farm Field Acres Crop
Avey Farms Affolder 120 118.93 Beans
Avey Farms Bayless North 38.88 Corn
Avey Farms Bayless South 118.04 Corn
Avey Farms Bowman 4 65.89 Corn
Avey Farms Bowman 5 52.92 Beans
Avey Farms Bowman 6 10.38 Beans
Avey Farms Bowman 7 8.14 Beans
Avey Farms Brookmeyer 75 75.78 Beans
Avey Farms Dailey Dailey 74.57 Corn
Avey Farms Daves AV 200 116.16 Corn
Avey Farms Edington 74 73.33 Beans
Avey Farms Elliot 79 79.15 Beans
Avey Farms Ershal 156 150.23 Beans
Avey Farms Gertrude Miller 78 78.15 Beans
Avey Farms Henley 43 42.42 Corn
Avey Farms Home 129 163.27 Corn
Avey Farms Hoover WEST 116.36 Beans
Avey Farms Hunter AV 300 151.74 Corn
Avey Farms Kleinight 8 48.99 Corn
Avey Farms Mills 112 113.19 Beans
Avey Farms Munson Munson 65.4 Corn
Avey Farms Rupright West 22.89 Beans
Avey Farms Wayne Miller Test Plot South 26.75 Beans
Barger Farms, C/O 
T Barger Ball Park B.P. 36 35.62 Corn
Barger Farms, C/O 
T Barger Railroad RR 59 53.21 Corn
Barger Farms, C/O 
T Barger State Line South 42.75 Corn
Barger Farms, C/O 
T Barger State Line St. L. 51 52.94 Beans
Bauermeister, Jeff Garner 601 35.78 Corn
Bauermeister, Jeff Nahrwold 201 76.29 Beans
Bauermeister, Jeff Oscar 41 41 Beans
Bauermeister, Jeff Worthman 302 39.67 Beans
Bauermeister, Jeff Worthman 304 42.32 Beans
Bauermeister, Tony Ferguson NORTHEAST 26.25 Corn
Bauermeister, Tony Ferguson SOUTHEAST 16.54 Corn
Bauermeister, Tony Ferguson WEST 52.94 Beans
Bauermeister, Tony Home TB 101 62.39 Corn
Bauermeister, Tony Home TB 102 N 47.59 Corn
Bauermeister, Tony Home TB 102 S 18.31 Corn
Bauermeister, Tony Home TB 103 75.51 Beans
Bauermeister, Tony Home TB 106 23 Corn
Bauermeister, Tony Home TB104 38.06 Beans
Bedwell, Bruce Herms 1 7.9 Beans
Bedwell, Bruce HOME SOUTH 20.74 Beans
Bedwell, Corey 55 Acres 55 Acres 55.59 Beans
Bulmahn, Brian Blum North 17.84 Beans
Bulmahn, Brian Bulmahn Field 1 18.6 Wheat
Bulmahn, Larry Home 1 96.75 Beans
Bulmahn, Larry Home 2 31.31 Beans
Bulmahn, Larry Werling 9 9.45 Corn



Bulmahn, Larry Witte 65 62.58 Corn
Bulmahn, Larry Witte Corner 8.76 Corn
Burke Family Farm Home MIDDLE 22.06 Beans
Burke Family Farm Home NORTH 23.07 Corn
Burke Family Farm Home SOUTH 23.74 Beans
Burke Family Farm Norwell Norwell 6.01 Beans
Carroll, John Braun 5A 4.62 Beans
Carroll, John Braun JC 6 C & D 24.87 Beans
Carroll, John Braun JC 6 E 14.56 Beans
Carroll, John Braun JC 6B 11.43 Beans
Carroll, John Colter 7 33.14 Beans
Carroll, John Fleming 9A 75.09 Corn
Carroll, John Fleming 9B 11.81 Beans
Carroll, John Home JC 2A 34.04 Beans
Carroll, John Mothers 1 AB 48.78 Corn
Carroll, John Mothers 1 DEF 72 Corn
Carroll, John Mothers 1 H 58.84 Beans
Carroll, John Mothers 1 I 14.77 Beans
Carroll, John Mothers 1 J 17.88 Beans
Carroll, John Mowery Mowery 172.79 Corn
Carroll, John Speakman JC2A 62.25 Beans
DeArmond, Mark Grandmas Grandmas 66.02 Beans
DeArmond, Mark Marks 36 34.73 Corn
DeArmond, Myron Home North 14.36 Corn
DeArmond, Myron Home South 22.86 Corn
Debolt, Eugene Tower 1 75.02 Corn
Dettmer, Ken Bradtmueller 101 32.88 Corn
Dettmer, Ken Bradtmueller 102 33.18 Beans
Dettmer, Ken Henry 302 21.08 Beans
Dettmer, Ken Scherer 501 26.16 Corn
Dettmer, Ken Scheumann 701 37.54 Beans
Dettmer, Ken Shady 601 35.74 Corn
Dettmer, Ken Springer Hills 201 54.11 Beans
Fosnaugh, Doug CLAUDE CLAUDE 20.28 Beans
Fosnaugh, Doug LISA HURST LISA 34.95 Beans
Fuhrmann, Joyce 900 N 900 N 20.72 Beans
Fuhrmann, Keith Worhtman Worthman 25.15 Corn
Fuhrmann, Myron Cotton Cotton 36.43 Corn
Fuhrmann, Scott Scotts 32 32.42 Wheat
Fuhrmann, Scott Shady Front 19.31 Beans

Fuhrmann, Scott SKF
BLOOMBERG 
EAST 57.49 Beans

Fuhrmann, Scott SKF
BLOOMBERG 
WEST 9.38 Beans

Fuhrmann, Scott SKF North 17 3 16.21 Beans
Fuhrmann, Scott SKF South Center 17.93 Corn
Genth, Johnny 
Kevin Arnold JK 201 23.82 Corn
Genth, Johnny 
Kevin Arnold JK 203 26.27 Beans
Genth, Johnny 
Kevin Arnold JK202 23.18 Corn
Genth, Johnny 
Kevin Clouse 801 38.38 Corn
Genth, Johnny 
Kevin Clouse 802 38.19 Corn
Genth, Johnny 
Kevin Clouse 803 32.71 Beans



Genth, Johnny 
Kevin Geimer Home 1204 30.13 Beans
Genth, Johnny 
Kevin Geimer S 1301 38.78 Corn
Genth, Johnny 
Kevin Geimer S 1302 31.29 Corn
Genth, Johnny 
Kevin Home J K G 602 38.17 Beans
Genth, Johnny 
Kevin Home J.K.G 601 35.68 Corn
Genth, Johnny 
Kevin Moms 101 10.05 Beans
Genth, Johnny 
Kevin Moms 103 83.48 Corn
Genth, Johnny 
Kevin Moms 100 JK 105 22.02 Beans
Genth, Johnny 
Kevin Moms 100 JK 106 19.9 Beans
Genth, Johnny 
Kevin Riley J K G 701 36.06 Beans
Genth, Johnny 
Kevin Sipe JK 501 10.94 Corn
Genth, Johnny 
Kevin Sipe JK 503 37.82 Beans
Genth, Johnny 
Kevin Sipe JK 504 25.96 Corn
Genth, Tony Baker 401 25.6 Beans
Genth, Tony Geimer North North 33.26 Corn
Girod, Farms Shakley 5 24.32 Wheat
Girod, Farms stoppenhagen Stoppenhagen 68.03 Grass Hay
Girod, Ron 100 RG 101 East 21.24 Beans
Girod, Ron 100 RG 101 North 26.62 Corn
Girod, Ron 100 RG 102 18.5 Beans
Girod, Ron 100 RG 105 38.77 Corn
Girod, Ron Conrad 1 49.73 Beans
Girod, Ron Girod 700 W 224 22.63 Beans
Hill , James BUCHER Corner 9 8.92 Corn
Hill , James BUCHER EAST OF EDDIES 20.17 Corn
Hill , James BUCHER EAST OF Preble 13.81 Corn
Hill , James BUCHER N of Brown House 27.38 Beans
Hill , James BUCHER S OF 550 47.42 Beans
Hill , James Loshe Home 25 24.04 Beans
Hill , James Loshe Home Ed Loshe 32.77 Corn
Hill , James Loshe Home S. of Peterson 35.9 Beans
Hill , James MOMS REAR 15.28 Beans
Hill , James Stans 1 22.02 Beans

Hirschy, John
Denver 
Neuenschwander West 47.02 Corn

Hirschy, John Derrickson East 29.75 Wheat
Hirschy, John Pat Laux 10 9.35 Corn
Hirschy, John Striker 14 13.8 Wheat
Hollinger, William Home North East 8.31 Beans
Hollinger, William Home North West 24.94 Beans
Hollinger, William Home South East 25.8 Beans
Hollinger, William Home South West 10.18 Beans
Kauffman, Kerry Grahm KK 301 68.08 Corn
Kauffman, Kerry Grahm KK 302 81.51 Beans
Kauffman, Kerry Weber 900 K K 901 W 30.15 Corn
Kauffman, Kerry Weber 900 K.K. 901 E 65.95 Beans



Lafontaine, Dave Baltzell 400 402 25.6 Beans
Lafontaine, Dave Geimer Geimer 36.05 Beans
Lafontaine, Dave Home East 43.77 Beans
Lafontaine, Dave Isch East 29.29 Corn
Lafontaine, Dave Isch West 29.34 Corn
Lafontaine, Dave Kuhn 800 S 38 37.17 Beans
Lafontaine, Dave Mitchel 1 38.29 Beans
Lafontaine, Dave Rex Kuhn Rexs 67.19 Beans
Lafontaine, Dave Ruth Wilder North East 42.86 Beans
Lafontaine, Dave Ruth Wilder Southeast 36.85 Corn
Lafontaine, Dave Ruth Wilder Southwest 80.83 Beans
Lafontaine, Dave Shirack North 45.52 Beans
Lafontaine, Dave Shirack South 27.29 Beans
LaFontaine, 
Matthew Dietrich MLAR 42.71 Corn
LaFontaine, 
Matthew Dietrich MLAR 2 N 45.71 Beans
Lehman Farm 
Corporation Jim Adams South 18.69 Corn
Lehman Farm 
Corporation Jug Andrews Jug Andrews 19.79 Corn
Lehman Farm 
Corporation Mikes S 46.29 Corn
Lehman Farm 
Corporation N Hirschy 3 30.09 Beans
Lehman Farm 
Corporation N Lehman 1 77.06 Beans
Lehman Farm 
Corporation S Lehman 6 21.19 Wheat
Lehman Farm 
Corporation S Lehman 7 37.7 Beans
Loshe, Dave Daves Middle 37.95 Corn

Marbach, Richard
ACROSS FROM 
SCOTT 20 18.99 Corn

Marbach, Richard Home 2 18.94 Corn
Marbach, Richard RICHARDS CENTER 16.3 Corn
Marbach, Richard SCOTTS NORTH 16.34 Corn
Marbach, Richard Terry Back 35 34.59 Corn
Marbach, Richard Terry E of Lane 13.12 Wheat
Marbach, Richard Terry W of Ditch 18.21 Wheat
Marbach, Richard Terry W of Lane 8.41 Wheat
Meyer, Michael - 
Decatur Jerry 1 18.88 Beans
Meyer, Michael - 
Decatur Mills 1 28.31 Beans
Meyer, Michael - 
Decatur Mom s MM 301 41.1 Beans
Meyer, Michael - 
Decatur Neuenschwander EAST 26.96 Beans
Meyer, Michael - 
Decatur Neuenschwander WEST 19.23 Corn
Meyer, Michael - 
Decatur Rick Rick 14.77 Beans
Meyer, Nathan Darnell 1 8.58 Beans
Meyer, Nathan ELLIOTT NORTH 41.05 Corn
Meyer, Nathan ELLIOTT SOUTH 24.27 Beans
Meyer, Nathan Smith 1 11.46 Beans
Miller, Rendall Barkley East 27 27 Corn
Miller, Rendall Barkley West 23 23.04 Beans



Miller, Rendall Helmrich 45 44.95 Beans
Miller, Rendall Home 1 101.97 Corn
Miller, Rendall Mankey East 73.78 Corn
Miller, Rendall Mankey North 41.26 Beans
Miller, Rendall Mankey West 42.89 Beans
Miller, Rendall MCBRIDE 67 67.98 Beans
Miller, Rendall Mesing 1 38.65 Beans
Miller, Rendall Mesing 2 36.53 Beans
Nussbaum Farms Costello Decatur 67.71 Corn
Pinkerton, Mark DUSTIN EAST OF DITCH 19.93 Corn
Pinkerton, Mark DUSTIN EAST OF HOUSE 16.86 Corn
Pinkerton, Mark DUSTIN WEST OF BINS 27.9 Corn
Pinkerton, Mark Freds F 2 21.68 Beans
Pinkerton, Mark HOME SOUTH 30.92 Corn
Pinkerton, Mark NANCYS WEST OF HOUSE 58.96 Beans
Pinkerton, Mark Rex Gentis Front 48.05 Alfalfa
Pinkerton, Mark Saras Saras 1 39.84 Corn
Pinkerton, Mark Saras Saras 2 16.42 Wheat
Pinkerton, Mark Saras Saras 3 35.68 Beans
Pinkerton, Mark SETTLE 78 77.67 Wheat
Rodenbeck, Steve Dads Dads 34.47 Beans
Rodenbeck, Steve Home 32 31.06 Corn
Rodenbeck, Steve Home South 28 29.97 Beans
Rodenbeck, Steve Nazerene Church 1 23.28 Beans
Rodenbeck, Steve Piffer 30 27.79 Beans
Rodenbeck, Steve Piffer North 30 32.32 Beans
Rodenbeck, Steve Reinhard 65 68.87 Corn
Rumple, Paul Arnold Arnold 38.87 Beans
Rumple, Paul Freels 300 29.87 Beans
Rumple, Paul Hill Miller N 91.56 Corn
Rumple, Paul Hill Miller South 89.4 Corn
Rumple, Paul Paul Miller North 48.7 Wheat
Rumple, Paul Paul Miller South 48.69 Beans
Rumple, Paul Roe Roe 200 89.02 Beans
Scheumann, Brian Franke North 31.02 Corn
Scheumann, Brian Franke Runway 7.95 Beans
Scheumann, Brian Franke South 25.81 Beans
Scheumann, Brian Home East 37.88 Beans
Scheumann, Brian Home West 39.88 Corn
Scheumann, Brian Redding 36 36.18 Corn
SKF Enterprises Shady 2 40 38.64 Corn
Stoppenhagen, 
Neil Arnolds E 25.58 Corn
Stoppenhagen, 
Neil Arnolds West 28.17 Corn
Stoppenhagen, 
Neil East 201 28.77 Beans
Stoppenhagen, 
Neil East 203 17.4 Corn
Stoppenhagen, 
Neil East 204 12.84 Beans
Stoppenhagen, 
Neil Graft 28 27.2 Beans
Stoppenhagen, 
Neil Graft 8 7.56 Corn
Stoppenhagen, 
Neil Home 101 30.94 Beans



Stoppenhagen, 
Neil Home 102 8.11 Beans
Stoppenhagen, 
Neil Home 103 30.93 Grass Hay
Stoppenhagen, 
Neil Home Southwest 12.63 Beans
Stoppenhagen, 
Neil NE 900 & 600 NE 900 & 600 42.77 Wheat
Stoppenhagen, 
Neil Oscars 1 10.66 Beans
Stoppenhagen, 
Neil Scheumann D & H 30.57 Beans
Toland Farms Inc Balsiger Ted 101 25.29 Corn
Toland Farms Inc Balsiger Ted 102 13.94 Beans
Toland Farms Inc Hough West 16.57 Corn
Toland Farms Inc Jim 101 18.78 Grass Hay
Toland Farms Inc Jim 102 39.96 Grass Hay
Toland Farms Inc Jim 103 34.36 Beans
Toland Farms Inc Phil 101 7.41 Corn
Toland Farms Inc Phil 102 26.78 Corn
Toland Farms Inc Ted Ted 201 36.93 Corn
Toland Farms Inc Ted Ted 202 8.15 Corn
Toland Farms Inc Ted Ted 203 28.46 Wheat
Toland Farms Inc Ted Ted 204 86.78 Beans
Toland Farms Inc Ted Ted 205 36.51 Beans
Toland Farms Inc Ted Ted 206 8.61 Grass Hay
Toland Farms Inc Tom Tom 101 34.96 Corn
Toland Farms Inc Tom Tom 102 24.56 Alfalfa
Toland Farms Inc Tom Tom 103 42.85 Alfalfa
Toland Farms Inc Yoder 1 40.94 Corn
Tri Oak Farms Derryl Aschillman 1 22.06 Corn
Tri Oak Farms Derryl Aschillman 2 30.63 Corn
Tri Oak Farms Home SOUTH 52.54 Beans
Tri Oak Farms STEVE KAEHR STEVE KAEHR 66.92 Corn
Weber, Daniel HOME 19 18.91 Beans
Werling, Leon DADS Center 15.91 Corn

Werling, Leon DADS
EAST - LONG 
ROWS 7.89 Beans

Werling, Leon DADS West 10.45 Corn
Wilkins, Mike Eads 3 25.35 Beans
Wilkins, Mike Home North 11.17 Beans
Wilkins, Mike Home South 21.02 Beans
Wilkins, Mike Shank 70 Acres 69.41 Beans
Workinger Farms Home 102 36.34 Beans
Workinger Farms Home 103 13.32 Beans
Workinger Farms McBarnes 46 Acres 44.05 Beans
Workinger Farms Moms 203 15.57 Beans
Workinger Farms Moms 204 53.41 Beans
Workinger Farms Moms 205 35.55 Wheat
Workinger Farms Schwartz 650 20 Acres 18.76 Beans
Workinger Farms Stemen Stemen 66.63 Beans
Avey Farms Reinhard Reinhard 52.29 Corn
Avey Farms Home Wayne 2 136.26 Beans
Rodenbeck, Steve Riverside Riverside 64 Corn
Avey Farms Fowler 46 45.66 Corn
Avey Farms Williams 70 70.78 Corn
Lafontaine, Dave Bob Noll 76 75.74 Beans
Lafontaine, Dave Home West 25.26 Beans



Fuhrman, Keith Terry Hoffmeier Runways 6.38 Grass Hay


